
Library Holiday Closings FY2025 

Below is a list of holiday closings for the new fiscal year. Note: town employees get two floating 

holidays a year, one of which may be designated by the Mayor.  

 

Monday, July 4, 2024 Independence Day 

Monday, September 2, 2024 Labor Day 

Monday, October 14, 2024 Columbus Day / Indigenous Peoples' Day 

Monday, November 11, 2024 Veterans Day 

Wednesday, November 27, 2024 Thanksgiving Eve Close at 5 PM* 

Thursday, November 28, 2024 Thanksgiving 

Friday, November 29, 2024 Day after Thanksgiving 

Tuesday, December 24, 2024 Christmas Eve close at 1 PM** 

Wednesday, December 25, 2024 Christmas Day 

Tuesday, December 31, 2024 New Year’s Eve close at 1 PM** 

Wednesday, January 1, 2025 New Year’s Day 

Monday, January 20, 2025 Martin Luther King Day 

Monday, February 17, 2025 Presidents’ Day 

Sunday, April 20, 2025 Easter* 

Sunday, May 25, 2025 Memorial Day Sunday* 

Monday, May 26, 2025 Memorial Day 

Thursday, June 19, 2025 Juneteenth (Mayor’s Floating Holiday) 

Friday, July 4, 2025 Independence Day 

 

*Denotes days not in the personnel rules. 

**Personnel rules state when December 24 and December 31 fall on a Tuesday, employees will 

have half the day off.  


